

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5580 of 2022

Appellant :- Arun Kumar Rai

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chandra Kumar Rai

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma,J.

Admit.

Summon the lower Court record.

List this criminal appeal for consideration of the bail application once the lower court record has been received.

In the meantime, learned AGA may file objection, if any.

Order Date :- 23.8.2022

Manish Tripathi