

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5580 of 2022

Appellant :- Arun Kumar Rai

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Chandra Kumar Rai, Mahesh Prasad Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

Office report reflects that lower court record is still awaited.

Office is directed to do the needful in compliance of the previous order passed by coordinate Bench of this Court dated 23.08.2022.

As prayed list this case on 24th February, 2023.

Order Date :- 1.2.2023

Raj