

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5580 of 2022

Appellant :- Arun Kumar Rai

Respondent :- State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :- Chandra Kumar Rai, Mahesh Prasad
Yadav**

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

List on 17.10.2024 by when learned AGA will obtain a jail report with regard to medical condition of the accused appellant.

It goes without saying that the authorities in the meantime shall provide required medical treatment to the appellant.

Order Date :- 23.9.2024

RA